## 507729155 02/02/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7776300

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RORY TURNBULL	02/25/2022
TIMOTHY STEVENS	02/25/2022
STEPHEN APPLEBY	03/25/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY		
Street Address:	1 BRAHAM STREET		
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	E1 8EE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18019362

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE PC

**Address Line 1:** 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RYM-36-2771
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND Y. MAH
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond Y. Mah/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=36-2771\_Assignment\_Executed#page1.tif source=36-2771\_Assignment\_Executed#page2.tif source=36-2771\_Assignment\_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT 507729155 REEL: 062575 FRAME: 0082

WHEREAS I/WE

Rory TURNBULL

9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

Timothy <u>STEVENS</u>

9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

Stephen APPLEBY

9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

CONTENT DELIVERY

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 1 Braham Street, London, E1 8EE, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued therefor.

(RoryTURNBULL)	Date:	25/2/22
(Timothy <u>STEVENS</u> )	Date:	
(Stephen APPLEBY)	Date:	

## ASSESSMENT VIII ON THE STATE OF THE STATE OF

Rory [URNBUL] 9º Floor One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

Timothy \$TEVEN\$ 9# Ploor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 BEE, Great Britain

Stephen APPLEBY
9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

Production of the contracted representation of CONTENT DELIVERY

as fully set for the drawed described in the specification preparatory to outgoing Letters Parent of the Lotted States.

A SID WITH BLAS CROTTS OF THE ECONOMICS IN A TOTAL Spatial based evapors, a December coopers become to Head Office at I Broken Street. Leader, ETRIE Transport, in description of acquiring in and for the United States, the state again, take and ancress as and to the earl Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore

NOW THE REPORT in consideration of good and variable consideration, the recopt and sufficiency of shield as benefity acknowledged. I AVE have sold, as igned and transferred, and by these presents do be sky self, as ign and transferred and by these presents do be sky self, as ign and marker unto the said IRELESH THE COMMUNICATIONS public formed company, the entire right, alle and increase in and to the said investion in and for the Linead States, and Letter Presid of the Linead States which may be granted therefore the saint logic representatives to the full end of the term for which Letter Patent into the granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MLALS of this assumests and safe bud one been made, and I AVE hereby reques the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letter Patent to the said BRITESH THE ECOMMUNICATIONS public families company, in accordance with this design and

Agreeing further upon request of ASSRANT, and vallout further remandation, to execute any and oil popular ground by ASSRANT, in connection with said employees and Letter Patent would be refer.

			Date				
	***		× 1				
(RoryTURN							
•							
1 1	Anna anna anna anna anna anna anna anna						
v2xx							W W
~ [ ] [ [ [ V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		****	13616	78 1	EBANA1	es en	1111 411
(Timothy S)	(EVENS)						
			Date:				
	9898 87893 <i>8</i>						
(Stephen Al	TERRE						

PATENT REEL: 062575 FRAME: 0084

## Rory TURNBULL

9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

#### **Timothy STEVENS**

9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

#### Stephen APPLEBY

9th Floor, One Braham, Braham Street, London 1 8EE, Great Britain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

#### CONTENT DELIVERY

as fully set forth and described in the specification preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States.

AND WHEREAS, BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, a British Company having its Head Office at 1Braham Street, London, E1 8EE, England, is desirous of acquiring in and for the United States, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/WE have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in and for the United States, and Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ME/US if this assignment and sale had not been made; and I/WE hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to the said BRITISH TELECOMMUNICATIONS public limited company, in accordance with this assignment.

Agreeing, further upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE, in connection with said application and Letter Patent issued therefor.

(RoryTURNBULL)	Date:
(Timothy <u>STEVENS</u> )	Date:
Stephen APPLEBY)	Date: 25 maren 202

PATENT REEL: 062575 FRAME: 0085

7.